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SLC Student Loan Trust 2008-01
Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 03/15/2021

Collection Period 12/01/2020 - 02/28/2021

SLC Student Loan Receivables |, Inc - Depositor
The Student Loan Corporation, a subsidiary of Discover Bank - Master Servicer and Administrator
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - Indenture Trustee

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee




Deal Parameters

Principal Balance

Interest to be Capitalized Balance
Pool Balance

Capitalized Interest Account Balance

Specified Reserve Account Balance

Adjusted Pool o

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)

Weighted Average Remaining Term

Number of Loans

Number of Borrowers

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR
Pool Factor

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate

11/30/2020

$463,106,831.40
$861,127.00

02/28/2021

$ 447,742,016.61
$871,948.28

$ 463,967,958.40

$ 448,613,964.89

$- $-
-N/A- -N/A -

$ 463,967,958.40 $ 448,613,964.89
4.40% 4.40%
133.87 133.82
49,856 47,835
27,924 26,719
$312,141.18 $307,916.93
$ 463,655,817.22 $ 448,306,047.96
0.232773906 0.225070768
1.42% 1.36%

(™ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.

B Debt Securities

Adjusted Pool Balance
Total Outstanding Balance Notes (USD Equivalent)
Difference

Parity Ratio

$ 463,967,958.40
$ 434,274,009.06
$29,693,949.34
1.06838

Cusip/lsin Exchange Ratio 12/15/2020 03/15/2021
A4A 784441LAD5 1.0000 $272,072,745.49 $ 261,699,308.40
A4B XS0355789511 1.5470 € 67,780,390.16 € 65,196,097.44
B 78444LAE3 1.0000 $ 57,345,000.00 $ 57,345,000.00
C Account Balances 12/15/2020 03/15/2021
Reserve Account Balance $2,989,234.00 $2,989,234.00
Capitalized Interest Account Balance $- $-
D Asset / Liability 12/15/2020 03/15/2021

$448,613,964.89
$419,902,671.14
$28,711,293.75
1.06838
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Trust Activity 12/01/2020 through 02/28/2021

A Student Loan Principal Receipts
Borrower Principal
Guarantor Principal
Consolidation Activity Principal
Seller Principal Reimbursement
Servicer Principal Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal
Other Principal Deposits
Total Principal Receipts
B Student Loan Interest Receipts
Borrower Interest
Guarantor Interest
Consolidation Activity Interest
Special Allowance Payments
Interest Subsidy Payments
Seller Interest Reimbursement
Servicer Interest Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest
Other Interest Deposits
Total Interest Receipts
Reserves in Excess of Requirement
Investment Income
Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period

Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period

Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds

I @ T m O O

Initial Deposits to Collection Account

Excess Transferred from Other Accounts

[

Other Deposits
K Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account

L Less: Funds Previously Remitted:

Servicing Fees to Servicer
Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

13,847,139.39
1,020,692.62
2,046,815.35

188.05

544 .47

$16,915,379.88

2,984,686.15
53,352.40
39,319.77
20,036.91
178,571.01
0.00

0.45

0.00
47,937.32

$ 3,323,904.01
$-
$ 848.03
$-
$-
$-
$-
$-
$-
$-

$(179,881.00)
$(1,203,244.42)
$ -

M AVAILABLE FUNDS $ 18,857,006.50
N Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period $(1,550,565.09)
(6] Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period $9,181.44
P Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller $ 563.64
Q Aggregate Loan Substitutions $-
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. 2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics

02/28/2021 11/30/2020

Wtd Avg Wtd Avg
Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal
INTERIM: DEFERMENT 4.55% 1,307 $14,463,257.63 3.230% 4.43% 1,438 $15,161,569.73 3.274%
REPAYMENT: CURRENT 4.29% 42,649 $373,305,449.48 83.375% 4.32% 44,455 $388,887,398.69 83.974%
31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.76% 585 $6,925,422.00 1.547% 4.69% 616 $7,368,637.51 1.591%
61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.66% 212 $3,297,014.71 0.736% 4.98% 302 $4,083,614.46 0.882%
91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.52% 107 $1,501,252.78 0.335% 5.24% 198 $2,838,040.30 0.613%
> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.56% 303 $3,548,525.73 0.793% 4.83% 303 $4,622,334.01 0.998%
FORBEARANCE 5.11% 2,631 $43,815,478.98 9.786% 4.92% 2,498 $39,587,308.82 8.548%
CLAIMS IN PROCESS 5.62% 41 $885,615.30 0.198% 5.98% 46 $557,927.88 0.120%
TOTAL 47,835 $447,742,016.61 100.00% 49,856 $463,106,831.40 100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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\'A 2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

02/28/2021 11/30/2020
Pool Balance $448,613,964.89 $463,967,958.40
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest $5,307,801.07 $5,466,548.06
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized $871,948.28 $861,127.00
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent $439,888.73 $652,392.92
Total # Loans 47,835 49,856
Total # Borrowers 26,719 27,924
Weighted Average Coupon 4.40% 4.40%
Weighted Average Remaining Term 133.82 133.87
Non-Reimbursable Losses $9,181.44 $10,566.92
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses $3,842,437.46 $3,833,256.02
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR) 1.36% 1.42%
Loan Substitutions $- $-
Rejected Claim Repurchases $- $10,085.99
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees $- $-
Unpaid Administration Fees $- $-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees $- $-
Note Principal Shortfall $- $-
Note Interest Shortfall $- $-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest $1,565,023.83 $1,792,580.82
Borrower Interest Accrued $4,482,656.84 $4,681,716.53
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued $163,816.21 $171,252.05
Special Allowance Payments Accrued $20,133.01 $19,499.33
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\'A 2008-01 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

A

LOAN TYPE

- GSL " - Subsidized
- GSL - Unsubsidized
-PLUS ® Loans
-SLS @ Loans

- Consolidation Loans

Total

SCHOOL TYPE
- Four Year
- Two Year
- Technical

- Other

Total

Weighted
Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
0.00% 0 - 0.000%
0.00% 0 - 0.000%
0.00% 0 - 0.000%
0.00% 0 - 0.000%
4.40% 47,835 447,742,016.61 100.000%
4.40% 47,835 $ 447,742,016.61 100.000%
Weighted
Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
0.00% 0 - 0.000%
0.00% 0 - 0.000%
0.00% 0 - 0.000%
4.40% 47,835 447,742,016.61 100.000%
4.40% 47,835 $ 447,742,016.61 100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

() Guaranteed Stafford Loan

@) Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

©) Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.
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I ®

2008-01 Waterfall for Distributions

Total Available Funds

Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees

Primary Servicing Fee

Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount
USD Payment to the Swap Counterparty

Swap Termination Payment

Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount
Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount
Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount
Reserve Account Reinstatement

Carryover Servicing Fee

Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange
Additional Swap Termination Payments

Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date

Excess Distribution Certificateholder

Paid

Remaining

Funds Balance

$ 20,000.00

$ 87,954.75

$ 1,235,550.36

$ 483,387.38
$-

$281,922.36

$14,371,337.92

$-

$-
$-
$2,376,853.73

$ 18,857,006.50
$ 18,837,006.50
$ 18,749,051.75
$17,513,501.39
$ 17,030,114.01
$ 17,030,114.01
$ 16,748,191.65
$2,376,853.73
$2,376,853.73
$2,376,853.73
$2,376,853.73
$2,376,853.73
$2,376,853.73
$2,376,853.73

$-
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VIIL. 2008-01 Trigger Events

Class B Interest Subordination Condition
i Student Loan Principal Outstanding $447,742,016.61
i Borrower Interest Accrued $ 4,482,656.84
iii Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued $163,816.21
iv Special Allowance Payments Accrued $20,133.01
v Capitalized Interest Account Balance $-
vi Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement) $2,989,234.00
vii Total $ 455,397,856.67
viii Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds) $ 362,557,671.14
ix Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders’ Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts N
are Applied to the Class B Noteholders’ Distribution Amount (viii > vii)

VIIl. 2008-01 Distributions

Distribution Amounts

AdA A4B B
Cusip/lsin 784441 AD5 XS0355789511 784441 AE3
Beginning Balance $272,072,745.49 €67,780,390.16 $ 57,345,000.00
Index LIBOR EURIBOR LIBOR
Currency (U] EUR usbD
Spread/Fixed Rate 1.60% 1.55% 1.75%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution) 1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY 1 NY and TARGET Business Day 1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin 12/15/2020 12/15/2020 12/15/2020
Accrual Period End 3/15/2021 3/15/2021 3/15/2021
Interest Rate* 1.81650% 1.00700% 1.96650%
Accrued Interest Factor 0.004541250 0.002517500 0.004916250
Current Interest Due $ 1,235,550.36 €170,637.13 $ 281,922.36
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest $- €- $-
Total Interest Due $1,235,550.36 €170,637.13 $281,922.36
Interest Paid $ 1,235,550.36 € 170,637.13 $281,922.36
Interest Shortfall $- €- $-
Principal Paid $10,373,437.09 €2,584,292.71 $-
Ending Principal Balance $ 261,699,308.40 €65,196,097.44 $ 57,345,000.00
Paydown Factor 0.017228618 0.017228618 0.000000000
Ending Balance Factor 0.434640650 0.434640650 1.000000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://images.navient.com/investors/data/slcabrate.txt
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IX.

2008-01 Reconciliations

Principal Distribution Reconciliation

Notes Outstanding Principal Balance

Adjusted Pool Balance
Overcollateralization Amount

Principal Distribution Amount

Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Reserve Account Reconciliation
Beginning Period Balance
Reserve Funds Utilized

Reserve Funds Reinstated
Balance Available

Required Reserve Acct Balance
Release to Collection Account

Ending Reserve Account Balance

Capitalized Interest Account

Beginning Period Balance
Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

$ 434,274,009.06
$ 448,613,964.89
$28,711,293.75
$14,371,337.92

$ 14,371,337.92

$2,989,234.00
$-
$-
$2,989,234.00
$2,989,234.00
$-
$2,989,234.00
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X. 2008-01 Currency Exchange Swap
SLM Student Loan Trust Pays:

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST
BOSTON INTL

i. Notional Swap Amount (USD) $ 104,856,263.64

ii. Pay Rate (LIBOR)

1.84400%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Counterparty (USD) $ 483,387.38
iv. Principal Payment Due Counterparty (USD) $ 3,997,900.83
v. Days in Period 12/15/2020-03/15/2021 90

Counterparty Pays:

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST
BOSTON INTL

i. Notional Swap Amount (EUR) € 67,780,390.20

ii. Pay Rate (EURIBOR)

1.00700%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Trust (EUR) €170,637.13
iv. Principal Payment Due Trust (EUR) € 2,584,292.71
v. Days in Period 12/15/2020-03/15/2021 90
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