

SLC Student Loan Trust 2008-01

Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 03/15/2021

Collection Period 12/01/2020 - 02/28/2021

SLC Student Loan Receivables I, Inc - Depositor

The Student Loan Corporation, a subsidiary of Discover Bank - Master Servicer and Administrator

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - Indenture Trustee

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee

I. Deal Parameters

A	Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	11/30/2020	02/28/2021
	Principal Balance	\$ 463,106,831.40	\$ 447,742,016.61
	Interest to be Capitalized Balance	\$ 861,127.00	\$ 871,948.28
	Pool Balance	\$ 463,967,958.40	\$ 448,613,964.89
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -
	Specified Reserve Account Balance	- N/A -	- N/A -
	Adjusted Pool ⁽¹⁾	\$ 463,967,958.40	\$ 448,613,964.89
	Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	4.40%	4.40%
	Weighted Average Remaining Term	133.87	133.82
	Number of Loans	49,856	47,835
	Number of Borrowers	27,924	26,719
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill	\$ 312,141.18	\$ 307,916.93
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR	\$ 463,655,817.22	\$ 448,306,047.96
	Pool Factor	0.232773906	0.225070768
	Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate	1.42%	1.36%

⁽¹⁾ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.

B	Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	Exchange Ratio	12/15/2020	03/15/2021
	A4A	78444LAD5	1.0000	\$ 272,072,745.49	\$ 261,699,308.40
	A4B	XS0355789511	1.5470	€ 67,780,390.16	€ 65,196,097.44
	B	78444LAE3	1.0000	\$ 57,345,000.00	\$ 57,345,000.00

C	Account Balances	12/15/2020	03/15/2021
	Reserve Account Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -

D	Asset / Liability	12/15/2020	03/15/2021
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 463,967,958.40	\$ 448,613,964.89
	Total Outstanding Balance Notes (USD Equivalent)	\$ 434,274,009.06	\$ 419,902,671.14
	Difference	\$ 29,693,949.34	\$ 28,711,293.75
	Parity Ratio	1.06838	1.06838

II. Trust Activity 12/01/2020 through 02/28/2021

A	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	13,847,139.39
	Guarantor Principal	1,020,692.62
	Consolidation Activity Principal	2,046,815.35
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	188.05
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
	Other Principal Deposits	544.47
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 16,915,379.88
B	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	2,984,686.15
	Guarantor Interest	53,352.40
	Consolidation Activity Interest	39,319.77
	Special Allowance Payments	20,036.91
	Interest Subsidy Payments	178,571.01
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	0.00
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	0.45
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	47,937.32
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 3,323,904.01
C	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ -
D	Investment Income	\$ 848.03
E	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
H	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
J	Other Deposits	\$ -
K	Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	\$ -
L	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(179,881.00)
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(1,203,244.42)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$ -
M	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 18,857,006.50
N	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(1,550,565.09)
O	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 9,181.44
P	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ 563.64
Q	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

III. 2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics

		02/28/2021				11/30/2020			
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	4.55%	1,307	\$14,463,257.63	3.230%	4.43%	1,438	\$15,161,569.73	3.274%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	4.29%	42,649	\$373,305,449.48	83.375%	4.32%	44,455	\$388,887,398.69	83.974%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.76%	585	\$6,925,422.00	1.547%	4.69%	616	\$7,368,637.51	1.591%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.66%	212	\$3,297,014.71	0.736%	4.98%	302	\$4,083,614.46	0.882%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.52%	107	\$1,501,252.78	0.335%	5.24%	198	\$2,838,040.30	0.613%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.56%	303	\$3,548,525.73	0.793%	4.83%	303	\$4,622,334.01	0.998%
	FORBEARANCE	5.11%	2,631	\$43,815,478.98	9.786%	4.92%	2,498	\$39,587,308.82	8.548%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	5.62%	41	\$885,615.30	0.198%	5.98%	46	\$557,927.88	0.120%
TOTAL			47,835	\$447,742,016.61	100.00%		49,856	\$463,106,831.40	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	02/28/2021	11/30/2020
Pool Balance	\$448,613,964.89	\$463,967,958.40
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$5,307,801.07	\$5,466,548.06
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$871,948.28	\$861,127.00
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent	\$439,888.73	\$652,392.92
Total # Loans	47,835	49,856
Total # Borrowers	26,719	27,924
Weighted Average Coupon	4.40%	4.40%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	133.82	133.87
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$9,181.44	\$10,566.92
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$3,842,437.46	\$3,833,256.02
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	1.36%	1.42%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$10,085.99
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$1,565,023.83	\$1,792,580.82
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$4,482,656.84	\$4,681,716.53
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$163,816.21	\$171,252.05
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$20,133.01	\$19,499.33

V. 2008-01 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Consolidation Loans	4.40%	47,835	447,742,016.61	100.000%
	Total	4.40%	47,835	\$ 447,742,016.61	100.000%
B	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Two Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Technical	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Other	4.40%	47,835	447,742,016.61	100.000%
	Total	4.40%	47,835	\$ 447,742,016.61	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

⁽¹⁾ Guaranteed Stafford Loan

⁽²⁾ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

VI. 2008-01 Waterfall for Distributions

	Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Total Available Funds		\$ 18,857,006.50
A Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,837,006.50
B Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 87,954.75	\$ 18,749,051.75
C i Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 1,235,550.36	\$ 17,513,501.39
ii USD Payment to the Swap Counterparty	\$ 483,387.38	\$ 17,030,114.01
iii Swap Termination Payment	\$ -	\$ 17,030,114.01
D Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 281,922.36	\$ 16,748,191.65
E Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 14,371,337.92	\$ 2,376,853.73
F Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ 2,376,853.73
G Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 2,376,853.73
H Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 2,376,853.73
I Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange	\$ -	\$ 2,376,853.73
J Additional Swap Termination Payments	\$ -	\$ 2,376,853.73
K Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ 2,376,853.73
L Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 2,376,853.73	\$ -

VII. 2008-01 Trigger Events
Class B Interest Subordination Condition

i	Student Loan Principal Outstanding	\$ 447,742,016.61
ii	Borrower Interest Accrued	\$ 4,482,656.84
iii	Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$ 163,816.21
iv	Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$ 20,133.01
v	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -
vi	Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)	\$ 2,989,234.00
vii	Total	\$ 455,397,856.67
viii	Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 362,557,671.14
ix	Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders' Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts are Applied to the Class B Noteholders' Distribution Amount (viii > vii)	N

VIII. 2008-01 Distributions
Distribution Amounts

	A4A	A4B	B
Cusip/Isin	78444LAD5	XS0355789511	78444LAE3
Beginning Balance	\$ 272,072,745.49	€ 67,780,390.16	\$ 57,345,000.00
Index	LIBOR	EURIBOR	LIBOR
Currency	USD	EUR	USD
Spread/Fixed Rate	1.60%	1.55%	1.75%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NY and TARGET Business Day	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	12/15/2020	12/15/2020	12/15/2020
Accrual Period End	3/15/2021	3/15/2021	3/15/2021
Interest Rate*	1.81650%	1.00700%	1.96650%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.004541250	0.002517500	0.004916250
Current Interest Due	\$ 1,235,550.36	€ 170,637.13	\$ 281,922.36
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -	€ -	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 1,235,550.36	€ 170,637.13	\$ 281,922.36
Interest Paid	\$ 1,235,550.36	€ 170,637.13	\$ 281,922.36
Interest Shortfall	\$ -	€ -	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$ 10,373,437.09	€ 2,584,292.71	\$ -
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 261,699,308.40	€ 65,196,097.44	\$ 57,345,000.00
Paydown Factor	0.017228618	0.017228618	0.000000000
Ending Balance Factor	0.434640650	0.434640650	1.000000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see <https://images.navient.com/investors/data/slcabrate.txt>

IX. 2008-01 Reconciliations

A	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 434,274,009.06
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 448,613,964.89
	Overcollateralization Amount	\$ 28,711,293.75
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 14,371,337.92
	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 14,371,337.92
B	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Reserve Funds Utilized	\$ -
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	\$ -
	Balance Available	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Release to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00
C	Capitalized Interest Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -

SLM Student Loan Trust Pays:

	CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON INTL
i. Notional Swap Amount (USD)	\$ 104,856,263.64
ii. Pay Rate (LIBOR)	1.84400%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Counterparty (USD)	\$ 483,387.38
iv. Principal Payment Due Counterparty (USD)	\$ 3,997,900.83
v. Days in Period 12/15/2020-03/15/2021	90

Counterparty Pays:

	CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON INTL
i. Notional Swap Amount (EUR)	€ 67,780,390.20
ii. Pay Rate (EURIBOR)	1.00700%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Trust (EUR)	€ 170,637.13
iv. Principal Payment Due Trust (EUR)	€ 2,584,292.71
v. Days in Period 12/15/2020-03/15/2021	90